offer, this may not truly reflect the participating shareholder's actual pro-rata share. Nothing in this presentation gives a shareholder a right or entitlement to participate in the Placement and Bapcor has no
obligation to reconcile assumed holdings (e.g., for recent trading or swap positions) when determining a shareholder's ‘pro rata’ share. Institutional shareholders who do not reside in Australia or other eligible
jurisdictions will not be able to participate in the Placement. Bapcor and the underwriter disclaim any duty or liability (including for negligence) in respect of the determination of a shareholder's ‘pro-rata’ share.

2. The Theoretical Ex-Rights Price (“TERP”) is the theoretical price at which Bapcor shares should trade after the ex-date for the Equity Raising. TERP is calculated by reference to Bapcor’s closing share price of $1.715
per share on Wednesday, 18 February 2026, being the last trading day prior to the announcement of the Equity Raising. TERP is a theoretical calculation only and the actual price at which Bapcor shares trade
immediately after the ex-date of the Equity Raising will depend on many factors and may not be equal to TERP.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Pro forma balance sheet

17

$m 31 Dec 25 (reported) Offer 31 Dec 25 (pro forma)

Cash and cash equivalents 39.3 - 39.3

Lease liabilities (217.7) - (217.7)

Borrowings (427.5) 192.7 (234.8)

Statutory net debt (605.9) 192.7 (413.2)

Lease liabilities 217.7 - 217.7

Net derivative financial instruments 0.9 - 0.9

Pro forma net debt (387.3) 192.7 (194.6)

Undrawn committed facilities 339.1 192.7 531.8

Equity 707.0 192.7 899.7

Net leverage ratio1 3.39x 1.70x

Pro forma balance sheet2

Notes:

1. Net leverage ratio is calculated by dividing net bank debt by pre-AASB16 underlying EBITDA adjusted for share based payment expense and significant and other items allowed to be excluded within covenant
calculations

2. Includes transaction costs of $7.3M

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Equity raising timetable

18

Event Date

Extension of voluntary suspension and announcement of the Equity Raising Thursday, 26 February 2026

‘Pro Rata’ Placement and Institutional Entitlement Offer Closes Friday, 27 February 2026